PARTS LIST

IN—=Y YRk
333B-2
333RB-2

339B-2
339RB-2

-a '-’v'.‘
Yy "& 2
{‘W CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.



i
i
B
:
o
i
i
- i
i
;

Pages
E&\ .tﬁ ....................................................................... 1' 2
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER :
ft'yx _tiﬁi\ 7""')"' .......................................................... 3’ 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Wlﬁ\ IFWI& ................................................................. 5' 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR .
SHEEA. BRI YK ooeiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiieiiieeeereeeeaeasee e nnabneeenene 2 8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
T -y o A - S g, 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
Tm‘ -FN}!’l\j_U—‘ Eljj}!" ................................................ 11,12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM ’
ﬁ't&‘ ﬁu:t“‘\ 52'§U§ﬂ! ........................................................... 13,14

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

Nyobn—, FEUOv R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

IR (B « FI 0 eeetet ittt et ie ettt aa e et aeaaaraarienaanas
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

hzts (B) . A~ D Y 19,20
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

;iR ...... et senassesasraecasuans e et e anaetaceanas oot ansatasenaneasseneun 21 22
TENSION

P I o MR - < < © 23,24
LUBRICATION

WE&E ereseErcenssveceaaatenranan R R R 25,26
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

1] 5 YL 27,28
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
B A - 29,30

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS







iR, iR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




iR, EiR

FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

ylalela
NO| MRES |d|o|a|cuE B PARTS NAME
PARTNO & | 81 8] & lary '
1] 15035 * k% | % |1 @R FACE PLATE
2 | 15036 # kx| 1 8% HINGE
3| 15039 x| % | %] 6 [ikH0L SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15037 #* | # x| x| 1 |HREH FACE PLATE SPRING
|5 15039 # kx| %] 2 [ikoHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15038 k)% %] 1 |BIRTL RUBBER
7 | 15006 AR E RN ARM SIDE COVER
8| 8040 | x|x]%]| 2 |kobl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 15003 w | ® x| ® | 1 | LR ARM TOP COVER
10 11007 s fok |k | & | 1 BAEEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11] 15004 k| fox w1 L EIRS— PNy F GASKET
12| 15007 kx| x] 7 kOB SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13| 36708 ®pk |k [k | 1 | FKFEH/N~ THREAD TAKE UP COVER il
14] 6031-02 |*]x|xix| 1 [ikovnl SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
15| 11006 s bkl x| k] 2 | HiRpi ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16} 13076-02 |® | ® | x| x| 2 |+ vk NUT 7/32X32
171 15086 kx| & | % | 1 |ihmERE S OlL CONTROL SPRING
18| 8040 kx| % %] 1 JkonU SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
191 11142 k¥ kfk % 1 | Tyvdv— WASHER
201 11004 * |k |k [k | 1 |AAGHBY OIL REGULATOR
21} 10597 % | %% | 1 |kovC SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
22| 15058 S IR T N B - OIL REGULATING STUD
23] 15059 s |k | & | & | 1 [ ESEERIX Y LY OIL REGULATING SPRING
24} 15057 sl b | x| 1 | ESHERTA 1 YL Ol REGULATING DIAL
25| 8009 # % | ® % | 1 [tkohC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
26
27{ 15034C |* | * |* | % | 1 |Eo—nF1—T, @ @) OIL TUBE AND Ol WICK COMPLETE
28 -
29 v ) ;.
30| 15054 ® [ P | % | 1 |ERE (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31| 10685 k| x|k ]*| 2 [ikphl SCREW.3.4X36 L=6.5 ©
32] 10759-A | #* | % | = | % | 1 |@ERiHF (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33} 10760 x| x| x| 1 |EREHITITILL FELT . ’
34| 10685 #|®x|%[*%x] 1 |tthot SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




T AR TR VAT 3 S e e s e e

ARV

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

XE>, L#, S—y—




RE>, Lk#h, T—VU—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

glalala .
NO} #&2ES |Q|g| oL iHE &g PARTS NAME
PARTNO [& | & ] 8| & (ary
1 15209 s | -1 -1 - |1 | L#h ARM SHAFT
1] 15327 S TN SO B ARM SHAFT
11 15011 Sp -l -1 | b ARM SHAFT
1| 15209 S I O I Y ARM SHAFT
121 15033 * |k f ok |k | 1 | EEHS OIL WICK
3| 10506 %1k px | k| 1 | Eoilbdig L OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 10577 IEIERER — UL R PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 19414 k||| % | 1|50 —arhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 ® kx| 1 |EBFRDRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
7| 19416 *lxfx %! 1 |tkvDL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10563 k[ fx | x| 1 VT E#EX2IL (F) Tyiw WASHER
9| 10562 s |k k| x| 1 | E#X2L () ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10 ¥
11] 10524 * |k |%|x]| 1 vl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
12
13| 10725 kx| | x| 2 | L8320 @) 720k OIL FELT
14] 13074 |kl k] 1 | EHANTYLTr—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15} 10567 # |k ]x|k] 1 | EHNTULYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16} 13361 s |k |k %] 1 | EBANTPYULTHS~ ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17} 23637 «lxlxl*x]| 2 koL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
18] 10568 sk |x|x] 1 LYY BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19] 10571 k|l |x x| 1 | ENTULTr—Xknha SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
201 10504 x|k |x|x] 1 |7—U— MACHINE PULLEY '
21]10505-B x| -|*] -] 1 [XFEY>T (XN +H—-FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
211 10505-A (% | - [*] -1 () |XFVLT (X bH— FHHE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-B - ]1IXFEUST (N MH— FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
211 10943-A |- [ |- | ® | (1) |XFU>T (X bH— KA | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
221 10566 k[ fx k] 1 | XFYLTERE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=65:
23| 10576 lxlx|x] 1 |6EEDHDL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L~21 0
24) 10579 klxlxf%x] 1 |EBU SET SCREW 15/64X28 1=30.0 -~ :
251 10569 kx| %x|x] 1 |~ TS—Y— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26! 10574 xlxlx|x] 2 | NN rT—y—y g BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE -
271 10571-G x| xlx |1 1 |~nbt7—U—kvht SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 .
281 10570 x|x|*kfx]| 1 |["WFrTS—U—ErhU POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-G [* | x{% | % | 1 | "W FT~U—hUtRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 |k x|k 1 | 2132T~xnt ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 15504C sk %% ]| 1 |KEFE () THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
321 15504 |k |® %] 1 |XKF THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33! 15026 k% x| 1 | K THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34| 10728 kx| || 1 | XFHaEEES OIL WICK
351 10528 xlx|x|*x]| 1 [¢EISLY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 * | %% |*x] 1 [ KPS THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
371 11042 || x| x] 1 | KFEEIHE OIL WICK
38| 10524 |k |x|*x]| 1 | KK EDRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 |.=6.5
39| 10523 k|l kR x| 1 IS5 00 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 x|k |k | 1 {EHETT IS OIL WICK
411 15038 ERIE N T I I i be WS 4 RUBBER OIL STOPPER
421 19417 # k|| 1 [$HEIT IS kL () | SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43| 19418 k| kx| 1 [$EISLIEL EHDU () | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44| 10551 k% x| 1 | KRR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 * | x| % | x| 1 I XfEaFHEvhL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
46| 10772C - b1 | EEEOY K ($R) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
471 10772 -l w k] 1 | BEEOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 - lx k] 1 |2 KARTYLY NEEDLE BEARING
49| 19427 Sh-lxlxl 1 |BIBALTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 Sl -k k] 2 |[PHALETHLEDSRL SET SCREW 1/4X40 1L.=55
51] 11879 Sl et 1 | FAETALAT~ LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 -l %] 2 |PBALETALAS—kHBLC SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

4




LR, iR
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




HIEE, T

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NHEE
NO| BEHS |d|gla|c|uE a5 PARTS NAME
PARTNO & 18] 8|8 |aTy

1] 10540 k |k |k x| 1 A PRESSER BAR

2110539-A ||| %] 1 [#F24E (F) 40 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

3] 10761 |k |x|=®| 1 |[hobl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

41 10538 )k x| |1 [IRAE (L) x50 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

151 10761 *xlx x| 1 |0l SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

61 10541 kL %] 1 [BABER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10862 %1k % |x| 1 |[dHRL SCREW 5/32X40 [=6.5

8| 10543 kf kx| %] 1 |ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

9| 10761 k| w % | %] 1 |io»hl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

10] 18479 Sl - x| 1 [RAKAE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11} 19518 -1 IRABRREERL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

12| 10546-A S -k PR 1 RABHBETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13] 10547 S e R 1 [ RABRETIREDR TENSION RELEASE SPRING i

141 18480 Sl -lx x| 1 | <KoFEEDRLC LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L.=8.0
15| 13360 s x| x| 1 | HAKaEY LT PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16] 13365 * Lok pok |k | 1 [ HASHEEYLTHERL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

171 10659 # |k ® | 1 [ HALETFLIN— PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18} 10660 kpxpx k| 1 [ BALFLN—E2RU HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

19| 10185 S - w1 [ AHEA 14T (1EE) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 1/4” (STANDARD)
20} 10664 S - ] A AR SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 X
21| 19425 B I I O R R 1 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22| 10514 Sl %] 2 [igEsn LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23| 16708 R ESE R ERE 1 =2 M SCREW 1/4X28
24| 19516 - - kw1 MEMERBLCSY b NUT 1/4X28
251 .10728 Sy -k 1 EEESRUME OlL WICK
26| 10558C Sl -lw x| 1 |[<oEEY H LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27| 10558 -l -lx]®x] 1 <o LIFTING BELL CRANK
28l 10557 |- |- |x|*x] 1 |<ozEs (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29 10556 Sl x| ] 1 K oEERE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30§ 34713 -] x| 1 | RRAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31| 10554 Sl -kl 1 ATy LY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32| 10553-A S -] 1 RBIATUL T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
331 15060 - -] U [ REAEELLL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
34 15118 S - ix D1 HRhESTE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35
36| 10285 -t R ] [ RIBA 14 (i) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4” (STANDARD)
37| 10662 Sl - x| 1 [shEAESRE SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38) 10548-A |- | - x| x| 1 |HAHBHIIBENEDHE LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39! 10519 -l -dx ]| 1 [ikHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
401 15111 I O S R 5 PIN
41| 19419 - lx1 x| 1 | ETFTHLEEES S LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42| 19420 -k 1 | ETFHLESSSEHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43| 10775 S - b=l 1 | BEEQY FBRC HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

441 10703 sl -bR D1 T EESOY FRRLC Ty v — WASHER

45| 10774 Sl - k1 | BEEOY K1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46| 10776 S - R ] 1 | EESOY Ky b NUT 7/32X32

47| 10857 x| 1 IPAERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

481 10858 ®pk -0 -1 1 |EVy - WASHER

49| 10465 k] - |- | 1 [ AS 147 (M) PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD)

50} 10664 kx| - -1 ARtk hL PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

51} 10548 *|x]-1-11|XKEKELL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24




itEta. #Hoy F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




itELA, Bgny R

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

slalala
NOf M&ES |g|c|lalc|us S PARTS NAME
PARTNO |88 8] S lary

1] 15305 Pk - -1 [$tELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

1} 15547-A SRR 1 LS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2| 11875 # |k bk Lk | 1 | EHELABE S HINGE STUD

31 10525 * |k [ x| x| 1 [kl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

4] 15117 R AR TN SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

51 8100 Sl -k k] 2 [IRNERIED BT SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6 | 15031 x|k |k |k |1 [ $HEL &S OIL WICK

7 1 10560 kL fk x| 1 |14 —N NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8| 10561 * %% | %] 1 [l LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
g | 10992 kP | -1 -1 1 [EHE NEEDLE BAR

9| 10955 -l st NEEDLE BAR

10{ 11204 k& - - 11 [ #1147 (B#) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4” (STANDARD)
10| 10005 - R R OO 14T (1ZE) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4” (STANDARD)
11| 10535 x| -] 2 |gtikdbl NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
121 NO122 k% |x{*}| 2 1§ NEEDLE

13] 10856 Pk |- 1oL 1 [itiSfax NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
13| 10904 Sl - s k] 1 [ $iEaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14] 10532 & |- | -] 1 [§HffagfERC PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0

14] 13365 -l lEx k] 1 [ SIBBESRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

15} 10726 kL bk o 1 | SHERE RN OIL WICK

16] 10578 * [k | x| w1 | U NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876C klx]x|x] 1 | EBEYSERE (#8) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18} 11877 sk Pk k) 1 | BREYVERT SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 # k| ® x| 1 | ERUEE LU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20| 10581 klxlx|x| 1 | ERYEEBCEDHBU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15016 * % x| x| 1 R ROCK SHAFT CRANK
221 10519 k[ kx| 1 EEEOLLE PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23| 10756 x|k [* | %] 1 |@EEQy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24} 10728 w Lkl | 1 @S0y KRS OIL WICK
251 8014 * L% Pk | %1 1 D@Dy FMAL () HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26| 8105 * [k P+ | x| 1 EEQy KIRL () F+o bk NUT 9/32X28
27| 10758 ¥ & 1 x k] 1 ESEQY FIBL (K HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
28} 15017 k Lk x| x| 1 |EYBEHNTT NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 sl s k| 1 FEUSEELEDSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 k[ b [ %] 1 IEYEEFAIEHELL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L.=16.0
31| 15018 ¥k x|l x] 1 [BABENATT9 S0 WASHER
32| 3036 * Pk x| x| 1 ESOY FMBL (X) Fv b NUT 11/32X28

33] 10779 * ok Pk k| 1 PESEBASE CLIP

34] 10778 e ETN O A T i OIL WICK
35| 4221 S I BT B R e OIL WICK RETAINER

36| 15007 kP kx| 1 RIBFHE (B kovhl SCREW 9/64X40 L.=10.0




A5, HIEKRER/NT
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

b | £}




K5, MIHERE/NL A
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

glalela
NO| BRES |glclalo s a2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO (88| &1 8 [aTy
1] 10710 |k |x %] 1 kB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2| 10712 |k |*x x| 1 |AxBkohl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3] 13059 x|xlx|*x| 1 |Bifh SPRING
41 11154 k| x|k ] 1 | Bkl SCREW 6.75X24
151 10711 R I N B B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 kx| x| 1 /Bl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 :
71 15075 ¥ xlx|%x] 1 |RYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8| 15076 * |k |k %] 1 |HUBLEHE SET PIN
9| 10714 ¥ kx| k|1 |PRUEHT— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10| 10561 ® bk &k tx| 1 |BUEHIT—EHRL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11] 10717C * x| %] 1 |BUELRE) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
121 10717 * |l x x| 1 |BUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET
13| 10718 |k || x{ 1 [RUELAO-5— LIFTING ROD ROLLER >
14| 10719 kx| x| 1 |RUETEQ-S—koHRU SCREW 3.4X36
151 10561 x| *|*x| 1 | @SUELEEDRL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
16| 10705 k1% x| x| 1. [#BABARTL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
171 10706 * [k | k| x| 1 | ARELRBRL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11156 * x| ®{x{ 1 |ARIRAGDLL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




Foi FAIWBRT—U— %2UHA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, 'FEED DRIVING CAM

11




T#h, TRNILRT—U—, RUHA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

12

alalala
NO| H&EES (Q|zialc|ua 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO | 8181 8| 3 ary
1| 10944 k[ | % | & |1 | Téh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 s |k Lk Lok |1 | TFEAET) A 2L 116" ~ 17UESE) BUSHING (FRONT) 1/16” ~1" (STANDARD)
2| 15522 | ok |k |k | (1) | TERET X 2L 1-1/4" BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/4"
2] 15523 * 1w Lok |k | (1) | FEME) A 20127 BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/2"
13| 10571 ® | x| % | %] 1 Jiksfal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
4111080 s pok [k ok | 1 | TFEAGED X 2T I OILING FELT !
51 15526 s | & |k |k |1 | THEI(PRE) A 2L 116" ~1"(ZiE) | BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1/16” ~1” (STANDARD)
51 15527 k| ok |k | & | (1) ) TEARR) X 201147 ~ 11727 BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1-1/4” ~ 1-1/2"
6 | 10522 |k |* x| 1 kbl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 1 10729 * x|k x| 1 | XRIHEHE OlL WICK
8 | 30157 k |k |k x| 1 | TFT8MAPULTH—X HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
10571 % ]%| x| 1 |ikdbl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
10609 # x|k |x]| 3 |BHULTiEORLU SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0 >
10567 sk & x| 1 | FHE~APYLY BALL BEARING
10607 kfk|{xkixk| 1 | TEHRPYLITHT— COLLAR
10566 k(x| x{%x] 1 |kodhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 1L=5.5
10658 |k |k | x| 1 |EROHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10608 # |k fx x| 1 ERYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
10610-01 | |* %] 1 | FAAIFT—Y— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
10574 x|k |{x] 1 | T-U=—yrs PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
: 10611 k%] 1 | TFRUPT~U—iDiE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
' 10612 # %% |x] 2 |ikHRU SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
fi 10615 # |k |k || 1 | FANLFT—U—4RifH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
: 10614 s lwlk x| 1 | FALPTS—Y—fBES HINGE PIN
i 10581 kld Pk x| 1 | TFALNT-U—BE DL | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
: 10619 wklx{k]®%]| 1 | FWNT—U—~ITY2y SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
10618 k| x|k || 1 | FALPT——slsE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
10616 # kx| 1 | FTNUET—U—#2 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
10613 w ok ]x x| 1 [ FALE—y—HiieE> HINGESTUD = _ ;.
10581 # x| %% | 1 e tvhl : ‘| SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
10617 k| |{%]®x] 1 JFANNET—Y—4JK ‘SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET ,
i 10620 |k |kl ] 1 | FTAAFT—Y -2 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
§ 10622 w2 ] 1 |RE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
B 10766 wlk %k |lx] 1 ikl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
, 10639 # [k s |k | 1 [EEBROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
10672 ®|xfxfx] 1 [LEES (Y FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
10673 k| kfxlx] 1 | XFYLY SPRING
10674 IAEIERES RIS cLiP
10627 Pk |k |x | 1 |EVILEE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
10765 ®lx|x x| 1 |kl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
10628 * |k || x| 1 |EBROBC POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
15022 klalk k| 1 IBYHL FEED DRIVING CAM
10634 x| %]| 1 |ZFEUHLLLOHES FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
10631 x|k |x{x] 1 {HIVY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
10629 | xlx|x]| 2 |tkovhU SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
10630 |k k| x| 2 |[rBRHRU POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
10626 kfk x| x| 1 1BEBEHAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
10625 k% x| 1 [WLYLTIAEYLY SPRING
10623 * |k |® %] 1 [#LYY COLLAR
10566 ¥k |*{*x]| 2 (kDDLU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10671 kLk x| 1 [ULERS (K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
10673 k| xlk k] 1 [ XTYLT SPRING
10674 &k |®| %] 1 |EHE cLIP
15023 k| x] 1 {hoE RETAINING RING
10638 |k |k %] 2 | AFv— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
10639 kx| %] 2 |RERrDHC POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
10766 * [k J*x k| 2 (1kHBU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
10637 |k | %% | 1 [BEYETHLBUENM FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
10658 E T I JE 3 1 EOHRT SET SCHEW T/AX3? =55



ftilR, XU LH. XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13




itik. =Y LA, ‘
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

XU

oldlala
NO| HM&ES (o <|d|C | HE ):¥:4 PARTS NAME
PARTNO |81 8] 3|8 |lary

11 16425 Pk ok ok b1 EHR 147 (JEHE) THROAT PLATE 1/4” (STANDARD)

21 6031-01|* ||| 1 [$HHREDHRLU SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

31 11162 k| k[ k| k| 1 [$HREORLU THROAT PLATE POSITION SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
4] 11163 * x|k |x] 10> PIN

151 10061 | x|k Pk |t AR () 174" ~3/m8" (1=t BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4” ~3/8" (STANDARD)

6| 10668 ® kx| x| 1 |[AEXTYLY SPRING :

7 | 10667 klklx|l% | 1 | AKES PIN

8 | 10042 * [k f ok kL1 B (E) 316" ~1/4" (1) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 3/16" ~ 1/4" (STANDARD)
9] 11166C |k % k| 1 [ELIR (0) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLETE

10 13085 * [k x|k | 1 [ZELFEDHDBLU SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

11] 10485 &k ok | k1 RYE 14" (12%) FEED DOG 1/4” (STANDARD)

12] 10601 # 14| x | %] 2 Uk RC SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0 ,

13| 11085 # ok lxfx] 1 [Euts FEED BAR *

14] 11066 kP |k | 1 [RUESTRL SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5

151 11067 ¥ Pkl |x| 1 {+v b NUT

16] 10595 ¥ k%1% ] 1 |anF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

17] 10596 k k| *k k| 1 |O20F7L0 OILING FELT

18] 10597 k k|| %] 1 [ikHRU SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

19} 70129 k% x| 1 |a0oFkvhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
20| 10599 ¥k lx || 1 [ADFTyS v— WASHER
21| 16704 Lk x| x| 1 [ EUE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

- 22} 18065 k[l |x| 2 [FEUBESRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

23] 16705 stk s |*x| 1 [ZEUEBELHL FEED BAR HINGE PIN
24| 16706 * [k x 1%k 1 | REYLTARELRLFY b NUT 1/4X28
25{ 11888 ERET T T 37T FEED ROCK SHAFT
26| 10588 * |k x|k 1 [ EUENX 2L G FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
271 10522 kx| ]*| 1 [ x20 (8) ﬂ:&m L SCREW 6.75X24 L-14 0
28| 11068 N IE T B I S R e S LINER o
291 10761 f k| x|x] 1 | Xa0 (au)jitmw(?ﬁﬁb) SET SCREW s. 75xe4 L=11 0 Sl
30| 10593 d [k x| 1 [EYBDH T — G COLLAR (FRONT) ‘.~ e
31| 10764 s k| % | x| 2 [kl : SET SCREW 6.75X24 L<4.5 -~ - .
321 10763 * Pk bk k[ 1 [XO)E (18) Xz FEED ROCK SHAFT - BUSHING (BACK)
33| 10571 k Lk &k | 1 | X420 (&) kHHU SCREW 6.75X24 1.=20.0
34| 11068 k| x|k ] 1 |S1F— LINER
35| 10525 kL [ | 1 A2 (7)) ke U EERD) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
36| 10593 # Lok ok |k | 1 [ REYEHS— (%) COLLAR (BACK)
371 10764 * | k1% | % | 2 |itkHhal SET SCREW 8.75X24 L=4.5
38| 16708 SlE -1 | RYEET S S FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39| 19420 SlEL - k| 2 | BRUBMENASESERC PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
401 11962 xR -1 (ENEEESEE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD

41] 11954 SR - bR EYERIAES FELEE OIL WICK
421 11953 SO B B B A B0 K- T b e 1o S E S SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

43| 15027 ] - k|- | 1 | EDEEs % FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

441 10754 ¥ -1x] -1 1 | EUEMASES R0 PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

45| 10758 # 1 -1xl -1 1 F&EYOy FmMpL HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 |.=26.0

i 46| 3036 k- 1x -1 1 | FEYQy FIIAALFH v + NUT 11/32X28
¢ 47| 15021 ¥ - 1= -1 1| F#EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

48] 10773 - ®x - 1 | TEYOY Fo—Kx7Y 25 | NEEDLE BEARING

14




Nyobn— FRUAvy R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION




Ny UN—, TxUAOvE
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

glalala
NO| M&¥%S |a|x| oo & s PARTS NAME
PARTNO |33 8] & Jary

1| 34031 IR EN AT/ A e FEED REVERSING LEVER

2} 10845 S I 3 B N B B DA/ A PYACES ¥ A ¥ SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

3| 15208 B I N IR B B B AR A VA FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4 1 10802 S B A R B AR A PYACS - b COLLAR

| 5] 8009 S T I I B TR S SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

6| 11942 N S 3 O W OPACRS PP 3 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

71 1365 SR - k] 1 | LN-EESESAL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

81 11943 bR - bw 1 Ry oEEOY R FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

g 10712 k- k] 2 | Ny oEEOy FERU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10 10806 R 2N N I PACE A PVACEY -2 ¢ 71 FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

1

12

13 -

14§ 11951 Spxf - x4 | TFEYOYE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15] 10773 k- iR ] 1| TFEYOY Fo—~ FAXT7Y 4 | NEEDLE BEARING

16| 11955 IR ER R =S FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17} 11952 Sl p - i) 1 I TEYOY FEY HINGE PIN

18| 11954 & - %] 1| TFEYOY FEHEE OIL WICK

191 11956 EENEESEREES EUMY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11953 N E AR EE IR EE - SN P SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21} 16707 - R 1 MRATS S I0R) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
22) 19420 |- [ % | - [ % | 1 |9MBRITNE) Bl PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
231 11953 |- ] [VHRAIRIE) koL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
24] 11958 SR - PR BRI S S U(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
251 11953 k-] x 1 [ UHRASNE) kR SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
261 31029 Six| - w1 BRSO ES FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
271 11960 -ix - P&k 1 UHBRA VS LIRS OIL WICK
28] 11950 - x| 1 | HBRATS Ok TAE FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK

STUD

29] 10766 Slxp -l x] 1 |k BE SET SCREW 1/4%32 L=7.0
30| 10404C SR I N A B WAV o= FEED REVERSING SHAFT
31} 11947 Slw|- %11 | HS5— COLLAR

32| 10566 bk - %] 2 |kodRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
33} 11948 k-l R 1[N THEE TSy b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

341 10754 - x| 1R ORE TSy kB L SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

35| 11949 Sl x)- %] 2 [&BRC STOPPING SCREW

36| 4135 sixl x| 2 Fwb NUT M5X0.8

16




hvxH (B . A~
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

17



ARLEE (A) . Av
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

alalola
NOl H&RES |aflocid|ocixg o PARTS NAME
PARTNO |81 8|88 ]ary

1| 15090 ¥pk kx| 1 |HvtE B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

2] 15092 kpk kx| 1 ] —pNyx PACKING

31 15091 kpk ik || 1 | AvEAEMmELY (H) OIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT)

4 | 15007 *txlx %] 7 1Rt SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

15 15095 kx| 1 | HAvEEAa0 (F) BUSHING (UPPER)

61 11178 [k lx | %] 1 kBl SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

7

8| 10657 ¥kl xpx] 1 IhFp— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)

9 1 10658 Lk k|| 1 | uBkoHnal POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

101 10767 1k x| x| 1 | HRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

11} 10644 klk x|k 1 |T7yip— WASHER

12] 15096 ¥pw k|| 1 | hvtBXEL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13| 11176 klklx{x| 1 [ikdRL SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 -
14] 15049 klktk x| 1 |d—TF+—44 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

15| 10651 k% |x x| 1 PR OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16] 10727 *lk x| x| 1 |HIFRESTIN R FELT

17 10652 ¥ |k |k |{x] 1 1Fyp NUT 11/64X40

18] 11137 k| k x| 1 | F—~TF—FBE T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19{ 15050 *¥lxlx x| 1 F—TH—Fa1 OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20} 10727 ¥k ix k| 1 A —TF—FBELTINE FELT
211 10573 * |k {®x x| 1 |ikpRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22] 15051 * k| & %] 1 | AvEELAHZ BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
231 15502 kx| 1 1H7 (@) HOOK COMPLETE
241 1640701 % |{x}x | % | 1 |4n= HOOK )
25] 16407-07 |* | =% | % | 1 | RTHIR THREAD GUIDE
26] 16407-08 [ | %% | %] 2 |ikvhL SCREW .
271 16407-05 | | ® | * | % | 1 [&}SiME NEEDLE GUARD T
28] 16407-06 |* | % | x| x| 2 |iphr SCREW ; R e
29] 15040-02 |* | ® | x| %] 1 |HH~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE ~
30| 15040-10 | | # | % | % | 1 |%BF/x BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31] 16407-11 % | % | x| % | 1 | B FERILEDHRLE SET SCREW
32) 16407-12 [ # | * [ % | % | 1 | RBBFNIBZRFQL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 15502-03 |* |* % | * | 1 [RHVIPR HOOK GIB
341 16407-04 [* || % | * | 3 |AHTRALEDRL HOOK GIB SCREW
35] 15041 k%l 1 | HFEw BOBBIN
36] 15052 Lk kx| 1 [AAIF—-D Ol GAUGE
37] 11131 * (kx| 1 | AAINF—TEAIN(T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

381 15093 R Pk k| 1 ALY OIL REGULATING SCREW

39] 15094 *|xlxix}l 1 jOYLy O-RING

40] 10629 [k kx| 1 [JAESLIYLES QL SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41] 15048 ¥ |k | xi%| 1 | KELHF—If—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

42) 10677 kbl k | 1 | Tydp— WASHER '

431 10650 kx| | 1 |A—-FF—~tkdiaL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

441 11145 ® Lok |k x| 1 | heLBEMTAT— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

451 11146 * 1k ¥ L& |1 DYk BEBFIHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

46| 11144 ¥ |k I*x x| 1 | HvdaEfIRL PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
471 10647 * Ikl lk] 1 [Ty p— WASHER

48] 10646 kI klx x| { [ ARFERELRL SCREW 6.75X24 1.=28.0

18




™
—

N
—
<+
~—

)
& 2o E

(8] [en]
N © w0 [=o .
& |
(D @of
e sat .
| , S f=
52,
% N f
: e 1N
= ~ < <
v ~—an I B
Rg 8 M
~ 3 | _
g3 ﬁ@/u EA
<L
@
2 B ¢ g
8 |
REI e

19




hxtd (B) . A~
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

vlalala :
NO ERES (0| a| oy 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO (8181818 |ary
1 15520 ¥k |® k11 AYER (B) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
2 | 15092 L I 3 B B D/ AR PACKING
31 15521 * Lk Pk | % 1 IhvtEmery (k) Ol RESERVIOR (LEFT)
4 | 15007 k Lok} ok ok 7 liEHhU SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
15 15095 * Lok kx| 1 | ATEE X9 (F) BUSHING (UPPER)
6 11176 Kk k1| 1 JikoHhl SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
7
8 | 10657 NI B B I B ] L% HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 k) ok p ok ] ok 1 | fuBHEoHnl POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10| 10767 k k| x|k ] 1 [ikodhal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11 10644 Klk |k Pk ] 1 1Ty p— WASHER
12} 15096 k| %]k 1 | AREEAL2L (F) BUSHING (LOWER})
13| 11176 ok fk x| 1 Jikpdhl SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 =
141 15049 ® p ok |k | ok 1 | F—TF—+4 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15| 10651 kiR ]k %1 1 | Hrhe OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16] 10727 ¥ kx| %1 1 1HHFRESTTL R FELT
17] 10652 ® btk k] 1 |Fyb NUT 11/64X40
18] 11137 k| k| %]k 1 | =T -t 1T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
191 15050 * k| %] % 1 | F—-Tr—tEE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20} 10727 |kl k ik |1 | F~TF—FBELTINR FELT
21] 10573 B I A A B I R - SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 15051 k |k ]k % 1 | ATHEEA S BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
231 15502 # |k f ok | %k 1 |Hh= () HOOK COMPLETE
241 16407-01 |* | x|% %] 1 [4H~= HOOK .
25] 16407-07 [* | * [ % | %= | 1 | %EAik THREAD GUIDE
26f 16407-08 {=* x|l x =] 2 [Eoh SCREW
271 16407-05 | | | % | % | 1 |$t534% NEEDLE GUARD
281 16407-06 |* | % {* | 2 kol SCREW 0 o
291 15040-02 % | % | x| % 1 |A"AH~= BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE S
30] 15040-10 | % | # | % | % 1 | RAF/INx BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
311 16407-11 | | s % | % | 1 | REFNZEDRL SETSCREW =~
321 16407-12 | % | x| * | *% 1 | REAFNZEFRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33] 18502-08 [* | x[=®]|%| 1 |NATHA HOOK GIB
34) 16407-04 [ | =[x %] 3 |AA@WMALHRL HOOK GIB SCREW
35] 15041 ks ]x %] 1 [FEEw BOBBIN
36| 15052 kLl Hk x| 1 AT -2 Ol GAUGE
371 11131 * ok | ok | ok V| AN TF~SERIST T Oll. GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
381 15093 LN B B 1 |HEBES YL OIL REGULATING SCREW
39| 15094 ¥ xt*x %] 1 1Oy O-RING
40] 10629 k Pk kx|l 1 HEAMAIYALLEDRE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
411 15048 |k |k |k 1 | RE Ty — XA —TF~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER
421 10677 *lk kx| 1 [Tydyp— WASHER
43| 10650 O O B N T R T I e a1 )% 2§ A SCREW 38.4X36 L=6.0
44| 11145 FlE & x| 1 | AYEESHFEHT~ (1) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
451 11146 E B A 1 | hvtEdtess— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
461 11144 k| kx| % 1 | hvt&8dRe PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
47| 10647 L B S B P 1 1Ty v — WASHER
48| 10646 Ol I B I B B A o<1 R ¥ ) SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

20




TR
TENSION

22

21




HFI5

TENSION
o o8
Ylalvla
NOI #&ES |@m|a oo |ug a8 PARTS NAME
PARTNO 1813|818 lary
T 10961C-Apok | s | % [ | 1 |BFIRE (g1, 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2} 10961 k| [ x] % 1 |BFR TENSION BRACKET
31 10957 kx| %] 1 | ROIHEE TENSION RELEASE PIN
4| 10952 kP k Pk k|1 | RODIHEBEL (8) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 19531 Lk % x| 4 |FAFM TENSION DISC
61 19532 L& x| %] 2 |H—M TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 #k kLR 2 VREITUSYT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 Rk lx bk | 2 10~Lw b2 Rkyrv— NUT WASHER
9 19513 ¥k |kl x| 2 | 0~LybFy b NUT 1/4X40
10] 10962 ok Lk w1 | RIAFE (B) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11} 10953 £ B B 1 | R3IXTY T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12} 10694 * |k )k ok | 2 FT&M THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B144682 % | x x| * [ 1 |Z&mitsHnL SCREW 3/32X56 L.=12.2
141 19534 k¥ Pkl & |k 1 | A~y hFy b NUT
15] 10678 * |k |k | ok 1 | RD3DIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 k[ ®k 1k Lok | 2 | RODIOWBELLC SCREW
171 10690 ES B I Y 1 | XTYL T8 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 ¥ lklk|x]l 1 | XTULT20000 SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.0
19 -
20] 15517 EHE RN 7S THREAD RETAINER
21| 15055 N B I B B B B S - X1 o8 S P W A SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
221 10720 ¥ Lk x| 1 | RDIHES (E) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

22




i

o

LUBRICATION

23

22

23




i

LUBRICATION
o ~N
M EIERAE 4
NO| BRES |Q|T|alC|HE 8% PARTS NAME
PARTNO (S| 8] 8] 3lary

1| 15063C ¥k [ # (% |1 |[EZ=nFa1-F (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

3| 15087 # A bk k| 1 [EZ-LF1—THL (A RETAINER

4| 6333 kx| x|*x] 1 |kHBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

51 15511C KLk lk k| 1 |[ES—LFa—T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

|81 15088 #lk k%] 1 |[EZ~AFa-TZ (B) RETAINER

9] 6333 kx| x| 1 |ik»RLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

10| 15508 ® ek Pk k| 1 [EZ—NFa-Ti (C) RETAINER

11| 6333 d 1k |k} 1 ISR SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

12] 15509C #l®p% )% 1 |EZ—NFa-T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15| 15007 ® & x| * ]| 1 JEZ—~NF1—-T#x (D) RETAINER

16] 6333 # x|k ]x{ 1 [koHtal SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

17| 15077 d kx| %] 1 | Ny Fdigss BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

18] 11106 # ke tx] 1 g7 OIL FELT

19| 11108 #lxfx|x] 1 Jkovpl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0

20| 11085 k p ok |k [k | 1 | TEIA 2L OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21| 11069 * ]k kx| 1 | TE#MA4ALTIN R OIL FELT

221 11070 Lk ok [k ] 2 |EUEL 2R OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23| 11071 k| px x| 2 bty x PACKING

24| 11069 k| klx x| 4 IRUEXZ2LTITLR OIL FELT"

24




FiIR &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

@@@ W sttt

q
d

25




=&

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
i [aY] o
Sl a -
NO| #&ES (Q|C|alC |ug 28 PARTS NAME
PARTNO (8181 8] 3lary

1] 10947 ¥ Pk ik [k |1 | RTTHy K THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE

2| 11887 ¥ kx| %x] 4323 MACHINE REST

3| 6055 kL k| k%] 4 [§] NAIL

4] 11886 ik |x k| 2 (I brUm MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION

151 6055 * Pk Pk Lk | 4 |§T NAIL

Bl 11169-A |x|*l*x 1 x| 2 |33 ks MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION

71 11170 kpkfk k| 4 |E2Ukphl SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5

8 1 15080 £ BE S BE T NN B O T Y DRIP PAN

9 { 15081 ¥ k% |%x]| 6 | Kbl DRIP PAN NAIL

10} 15082 k% x| 1 HUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR

11| 10735 lxlk k| 1 JOEEFEY b KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12| 6052 k|*x[*]%x] 3 |Xkht KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13| 15101 R Pk ik k| 1 [ BEEby b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE =
25} Noi122 ktk bk k| 6 |# NEEDLE

26} 15041 Lk [* | x| 4 |FEEL BOBBIN

271 10747 lx &Lk 1 IRALSF (1612 F) WRENCH

28} 11487 kx| 1 |RALLF (3 2Yy) WRENCH

291 11969 kL& & 1 IRALCF (2, 531) WRENCH

30| 8121 fldk k) 1 RS0~ () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

31| 8120 klxlx k] 1 | RS1/8~ () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

32| 8118 # Pk ]x bkl 1 RSN~ (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33| 8180 ¥lkbk k| 1 FFRS8~ SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34] 8125 Pk fx | 1 [HhEL OILER

35

36 11193 * s |% %] 1 | OlL

37) 8132B |k ix]|*x|*| 1 |[#HESR ACCESSORIES PACK

38/ 10748 ¥l kx| 1 | xHxLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

26



BUFE &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

27




RI5E&

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

ylalala ;

NO| #B&ES |(a|g|a|ciug REs PARTS NAME

PARTNO 18| &3]3 |ary

11 15098 k1l Lk 1 [ NILPH—-FK BELT GUARD

21 11162 * 1ok kL | 2 kR U(E) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

3| 10650 k[ %[ 1 | EHBU(F) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4] 11142 kil |k el 1 1 Twe— WASHER

151 15099 Lk [k Pk D1 NI RF~F (F) Hi5— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

61 12418 ¥ ok x | 2 [FphU SCREW 13/64X32 1.=9.0

7| 15121 kPR Tk Lk | 1 | X RH—~F (F) AHri- BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

8| 15122 RLRpE ok NV RH =K (F) A/85—= (/) | BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

9| 11830 * x|k &1 1 ksl SCREW 9/64X40

10| 15081 # |k |% %] 2 [KbU SCREW

11| 16287 ®lkjk | %] 2 [Ty e— WASHER

28



1

- - . - G8001 1G001 960t 9Ev9 9Lv01L Se00!t L'8E | W2/-1
- - - G9001 08001 Gev0olL Gey9l S/¥04 GEQOL g'Le | Jhii-L
22801 6v/01L 20-g660}4 #9001 6¥001 601 ¥EPolL vLP0L €001t ¥'6e wb
22301 67,01 20-6660%1 #9004 8y001 £6901L cePoL eLy01L £e00t 2'¢c | JBIL
L3901 - 6vL01 ¢0-96601 £9001 Lv001L 44018 2ev9l cly0l ¢e001 L'6L | WP/E
LL80} v 6¥L01 <0-G660} £9001 ay001 L6+0} eyt LLP01L LEQ0!L 6'GL | .8/S
L4304 6¥.01 20-66601 29001 00! 06v01 (81554233 0L%¥01L Qgoot gvi | 9L/6
L/904 6201 £0-G6601 <9001 SPooL mw.v..o,ﬁ 6273l 69701 62001 el el
LL90% 6v.01 £0-G6601 <9001 Sp00L 88v01 8ev9l 89701 8¢001 PR L8LL
L2901 B6y.01 £0-96601 19001 ¥v00} /8¥0% Y441 L9%01L 20c0t g6 «8/E
L480L 6¥.01 £0-96601 19001 [ 40]8]8 a8v0lL govol 9101 S0colL 8L | W2L/S
L2801 6¥201 10-56601L 18001 cp00} g8v01L jetadelt Gov0lL 0201 ¥9 WP
L2901 6¥201L 10-G6601 L8004 Sy00L 8701 vayol voP0L 2001 9'G | .ee/L
L4901 6v.L01L 10-G6601 09001 Nvoo_. £8701 £2vol £9¥01 eI ANE 8y | .9l/e
L2901 6¥.0t 10-56601 09004 t¥001 28¥01 f4A4°1% 29v0L c0cltlL Z'e W8/t
aygvno {LHDIY) {1437 MIHOS HLIM ) e
HIHSYM MIHOS L3S HIONId 3A1s ¢34 20118 a39 504 0334 31Vd J1LO8HL | LOOd U3SS3Hd | JAVTO 3T033N 3718 IDNYD
— gl MRZ =1 A—§—-4<rc (%) By (%) %" BOE O FYdt (B} erlgds 4z
) ”N,m a0 WAwH =
N =
L /@j =
IDHVHO VHLXT 1V 319V 1IVAY S1HVd ¢-8YEEE T-EEEE  SLHVd IDNVHD 40 378VL
B , BA—L

29



- - - G800} _ 15004 96v01 9Ev9ol 9610} 96201 91004 L'8€ | .e/L-1
- - - S9001 05001 S6v01 Sev9l S6L0L $6201 §1001 8LE | ub/L-L
\’ 22801 8%201 80-2£601 #9004 6001 ¥6Y01 YEY9L ¥6104 ¥6201 ¥100L =T/ I
24901 BvL01L £0-L£601 $9004 8¥00L £6¥01 EEYYL E6104 £620% €100} 2T | W8l
24901 6701 90-L£601 €5001 L¥001 26¥01 FAo14:11 26101 26201 21001 L6l | Wpre
22801 6vL01L §0-28601 £900} 9¥001L L6501 Levol 16101 16201 LLOOL 6'SL | .8/5
12901 6¥L01 Y0-2E601 2900} §¥00} 06v01L 0ev9i 06104 062014 000t vl | .96
£L901) 6vL01 ¥0-L8601 2900t SO0+ 68%0} 6ciol 68101 68201 60001 L'gl | W2l
22901 67204 €0-2€601 2900} S¥001 88Y0} 8cy9l 88101 8820+ 80001 FLE W9k
L2801 6701 20-L£601 19001 77001 L8v01 Viae] /8101 48201 20001 g6 | 8¢
2901 6704 20-L8601 £9001 £Y004 98¥01 92yol 98101 98204 90001 62 | W9WS
L2904 67,01 10-£E601 19001 cv00L S8v0t Gergl G810k G8¢c01 S000L ¥'9 | Wbt
L4901 6.0t L0-2£601 £9001 ¢P00! 801 yeyol 8101 ¥8e0l 000+ 9'G | .28/l
22901 62014 10-2€601L 09001 gl €801 £2r9l £8101 €82014 £0004 8V | .3l
L4301 B¥L0L +0-LE601 0800+ HPOOL Z8v0L 2erol 28104 28201 20001 Z¢e | .8/l
ww | youl
auvno (LHBIY) €437 1004 Y3SS3Hd| LOO4 HISSIH MIHYOS HLIM
HIHSYM M3YOS 138 HIONIS 3ais g3 3ans a3g 900 0354 |3LVId JLOEHL]  ONILIN ONILYHEIA | dAVI0 31033N, 3715 390vD
=& ARG . e A—f—-gsrc (%) oy (&) % BO® (28 YiHs ¥ ek (Bt His
o = 8"

dDHVHO VHIX3 LV 319V 1IVAY S1dvd

e

LS DA 1 S g o g e

c-gdeee ‘c-geee

S1dvd 39nNvo 4O 371gvl

Eo—k

30



CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A

Part No. PB24501 (072000)






